AB 1111:
Common Course Numbering (CCN)
Task Force*
Meeting 8, December 7, 2023
1* Hereafter “CCN Task Force”
A11Y 1/10/24
Call to Order, Welcome and
Housekeeping

Hear from CCN Task Force members on their reactions to, and requested revisions for, the latest version
of the Task Force’s Summary Report, which includes the Recommended Implementation Plan for a
student-facing common course numbering system
Validate the report to send forward for next steps
Discuss next steps for the report and its recommendations
Celebrate and hear CCN Task Force members’ reflections on this collaboration
Agenda
*All times are approximate and subject to change
Order of items is subject to change
10:00-10:15: Call to Order and Welcome, Housekeeping,
Reminder of the Arc of the Work and Review of the Agenda,
Meeting Objectives and Meeting 7 Summary
10:15-10:25:   Public Comment on Agenda Items
10:25-12:30:  Discussion of the CCN Task Force Summary Report
12:30-2:00: Lunch
8
Agenda (cont.)
2:00-3:00: A Look to the Future and Next Steps
3:00-3:15: Public Forum on Non-Agenda Items
3:15-3:30: Final Words and Adjournment
9
*All times are approximate and subject to change
Order of items is subject to change
Meeting 7 Summary
• Any questions or discussion?
10
Public Comment
Comments should pertain to items on the agenda.
Public comments are limited to 2 minutes each and 10 minutes total.
11
Public Comment
There will be opportunities for public comment both in person and through Zoom. Public comments are limited
to two minutes each.
In person: Please complete a comment card and give it to the FCCC representative. You will be called for
comment during the section you indicate on the card.
Zoom:
● Attendees will be prompted to “raise hand” in Zoom
○ Press “*9” if attending by telephone.
● Individuals will be called on verbally. We will enable Audio and start a 2-minute timer.
○ If joining by telephone, please press “*6” to unmute.
● When the timer expires, we will disable your audio.
All formats: If utilizing an interpreter or other interpretation technology, we shall provide twice the allotted
time, 4-minutes, to ensure that all speakers receive the same opportunity to address the CCN Task Force.
12
Discussion of the CCN Task Force
Summary Report
13
Discussion Blocks
• 10:30-10:45  Block 1 (pages 1-8)
Acknowledgement, Executive Summary
• 10:45-11:00  Block 2 (pages 8-18)
I.  Introduction, II.  About the CCN Task Force
• 11:00-11:15 Block 3 (pages 18-19)
IIIA Scope and Definition, IIIB New Vision
• 11:15-11:30 Block 4 (pages 19-23)
C Expected Outcomes, D Overarching Guiding Principles, E CCN System Governance
• 11:30-11:45 Block 5 (pages 24-38)
F and F.1 CCN Work Groups - Development
• 11:45-12:00 Block 6 (pages 38-50)
F.2 CCN Work Groups - Technology and Processes
• 12:00-12:15 Block 7 (pages 50-56)
G Communication Work, IV. Timeline, V. Conclusion
• 12:15-12:30 Block 8 (pages 57-67)
Appendix I, II, and III